Fujian Newland Auto-ID Tech. Co., Ltd.

Certification Designating a US Agent for Service of Process

To: Federal Communications Commission Date: 03-16-2024

7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046, USA

Ref: Attestation Statement - Part 2.911(d)(7) filing

FCC ID: SL9NLS-NVH220B

Fujian Newland Auto-ID Tech. Co., Ltd. certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application, Newland North America, Inc is our designated U.S. agent.

We acknowledge the applicant's consent and the designated agent for service of process's obligation to accept service of process. The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for service of process for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges it is our responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

APPLICANT

Company Name: Fujian Newland Auto-ID Tech. Co., Ltd.

Contact Person: Wen bai

Address: Newland Science & Technology Park, No.1 Rujiang West Rd, Mawei, Fuzhou, P.R.China

Tel.: +86 18059867646 Email: baiwen@nlscan.com FCC FRN: 0022551063

U.S. Agent

Company Name: Newland North America, Inc

Contact Person: Ricky Zheng

Address: 46559 Fremont Bivd, Fremont, CA 94538

Tel.: +1510 490 3888

Email: ricky.zheng@newlandna.com

FCC FRN: 0033668112

Sincerely yours,

	The Applicant	The Agent
Company Name	Fujian Newland Auto-ID Tech. Co., Ltd.	Newland North America, Inc
Contact Person	Wen Bai	Ricky zheng
Signature	Wen Bai	Rolls